

**Sessions Case No-24-25**

***Present:- Smt. Mandakranta Saha ADJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar.***

**Order No.4 dated 19.02.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accd. and evidence.

Sole accd. on court bail is present by filing hazira.

2 witness Smt Aloka Das and Baijainti Basfore are present and they are examine as P.W-2 & 3 and discharge.

No witnesses is present today.

At this stage the Ld. P.P in charge files a petition for closing the evidence.

All vital witnesses including V.G & defacto complainant are examined.

Considering the materials available in record there is no further requeriment to summon remaning of witnesses .

Hence evidence of PW is closed .

To 13.03.2026 for appearance of the accd. and 313 Cr.p.c.

Accd. as before.

Dictated & corrected

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar,Coochbehar

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
ASJ 2nd Court, Sadar, Coochbehar  
J.O Code:- WB00825